

## KILDARE COUNTY COUNCIL

## PROPOSED TRAFFIC CALMING MEASURES SECTION 38 OF THE ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1994

In accordance with the provisions of Section 38 of the Road Traffic Act 1994, Kildare County Council hereby gives notice of its intention of:

Proposed Revised Junction Layout at Kilnamoragh Stud Junction, Donadea, Naas, Co. Kildare.

Drawings showing the proposed works may be inspected, by appointment only, during normal opening hours from **Monday 29 June 2020 to Wednesday 29 July 2020** at the following locations:

Kildare County Council Roads, Transportation and Public

Safety Department, Level 4, Áras Chill, Devoy Park, Naas, Co. Kildare.

W91 X77F

**Maynooth Municipal District** 

Office

Leinster Street, Maynooth, Co. Kildare

W23H2TS

and will also be available to view on Kildare County Council's website <a href="https://www.kildarecountycouncil.ie/roadsandtransportation">www.kildarecountycouncil.ie/roadsandtransportation</a>

Representations relating to the above mentioned proposed works may be made in writing to the: Senior Executive Officer, Roads, Transportation and Public Safety Department, Kildare County Council, Áras Chill Dara, Devoy Park, Naas, Co. Kildare or emailed to <a href="mailto:roadssubmissions@kildarecoco.ie">roadssubmissions@kildarecoco.ie</a> including your Eircode.

The latest date for receipt of such representations is 12 noon on **Friday 14 August 2020.**